

## LINGUISTIC SOCIETY OF INDIA C/O DECCAN COLLEGE, POST GRADUATE AND RESEARCH INSTITUTE PUNE-411006

LSI/Sec./2024-26/07 Dated: 23-11-2024

## **CALL FOR 2025 LSI HONORARY FELLOW NOMINATIONS**

Linguistic Society of India (LSI) is pleased to announce the opening of the nominations for LSI Honorary Fellows for the year 2025. Call for Nominations for Honorary Fellows is a new initiative by Linguistic Society of India approved by the Executive Committee and LSI-AGBM. Both self-nominations and nominations of colleagues are welcome. Members who have made distinguished contributions to the discipline may be recognized as Fellows of the Linguistic Society of India. Please consider nominating a colleague for this honor. The 2025 LSI Honorary Fellows will be chosen through a nomination process for their sustained and distinguished contributions to the discipline.

Nominations for the LSI Honorary Fellows are now open and will be accepted until March 31, 2025. Nomination should be accompanied by a letter of nomination and the curriculum vitae of the nominee along with the filled in nomination forms in all respect may be sent to the Secretary, LSI at <a href="mailto:secretaryil@gmail.com">secretaryil@gmail.com</a> as per the attached guidelines.

Note: Detailed Guidelines and Application Form may be found under Announcement Section at <a href="https://www.lsi.org.in/">https://www.lsi.org.in/</a>

Prof. Abhinav Kumar Mishra

Secretary, Linguistic Society of India (2024-26)

secretaryil@gmail.com